

## NEWS LETTER

March 25, 2024 Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.

## Publication of ESG DATA BOOK 2023

Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" LINE) is pleased to announce a publication of **ESG DATA BOOK 2023**.

**ESG DATA BOOK** has been issued since FY2021 to summarize policies, systems, specific initiatives and relevant data related to "K" LINE Group's environmental (E), social (S), and governance (G) aspects. It has been published as a tool for dispatch of information to, and for communication with, stakeholders who are interested in the Group's ESG initiatives.



**ESG DATA BOOK 2023** features new contents such as a disclosure in accordance with the framework of the Taskforce on Nature-related Financial Disclosures (TNFD) and a list of key performance indicators (KPIs) for readers' better understanding of the goals and progress of our sustainability management.

From this fiscal year's issue, we have changed the layout of the

booklet to A4 horizontal for easier viewing on screens such as personal computers and tablets. Furthermore, links are provided on various pages, such as table of contents, to improve operability and searchability.

**ESG DATA BOOK 2023** can be found on our website. HOME > Sustainability > ESG Data https://www.kline.co.jp/en/sustainability/esg\_data.html

## Downloads:

https://www.kline.co.jp/en/sustainability/esg\_data/main/0111/teaserItems2/0/linkList/00/link/ESGDATA BOOK2023\_EN.pdf

[Contact for Inquiries] Manager, Communication Team & Corporate Sustainability Team Corporate Sustainability, Environment Management, IR and Communication Group Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" Line)

川崎汽船株式會社

KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA, LTD.

サステナビリティ・環境経営推進・IR・広報グループ Corporate Sustainability, Environment Management,

IR and Communication Group